FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-20-199	8	ER SHEET		MENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼				▼	
To the Honorable Commissione.	100768207	7	he attached origina	al documents or	copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PETER SCHILBACH		Nam	ne: MGC MANFRE	D GAUS CREA	TIVE MEDIEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	Inter	rnal Address:		VEN
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Stre	et Address: Am O	shsenzoll 2	16
Security Agreement	Change of Name		2241	7 Hamburg,	Germany
☐ Other		City		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: November 12, 1996		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	on, the exec	cution date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 09/040,147	March 17, 1998				
	Additional numbers a	I ttached? □ Y	∕es □ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
William Bak Name: <u>HOWSON AND HOWSON</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		答 Enclosed			
Street Address: POB 457 One Spring House Corpo:	rate Ctr	8. Dep	8. Deposit account number: 08-3040		
City: Spring House State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	ne .		
7/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000179 09040147		Of A	v -		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.		nation is tru	e and correct and a	iny attached co	opy is a true copy
William_Bak	Will	: Bul			7/7/98
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including	Signature	attachments, and docum	nent: 5	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Schilbach
ASSIGNOR, is the owner of an invention entitled CASH-BOARD
, said
invention being fully set forth and described in United States
Patent Application Serial No. 08/712,129 , filed
11. Sep. 1996;
WHEREAS, MGC Manfred Gaus Creative Medien Marketing GmbH
, a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of the laws of <u>Germany</u>
, and engaged in business at Am Ochsenzoll 26
22417 Hamburg, Germany
, hereinafter
referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0084 ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by me on the date accompanying my signature.

12 11 1996 (date)

A Parker & Isa

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0085 The duly approved signature of

Mr. Peter Georg Schilbach, date of birth 30th day of June 1947, identified by identity card no. 1708057640, issued on 6th day of June 1988 in Buxtehude, domiciled at Margeritenkamp 15, 21614 Buxtehude

is hereby authenticated by me,

Dr. Jens Röh,

Notary Public in and for the Free and Hanseatic City of Hamburg, Brodschrangen 9, 20457 Hamburg.

Hamburg, this 12th day of November 1996 -rc

Dr. Jens Röh Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0086



Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Diese öffentliche Urkunde
2. ist unterschrieben von

Dr.Jens Röh

3. in der Eigenschaft als

Notar

4. sie ist versehen mit dem Siegel/Stempel des (der)

Notars Dr.Jens Röh

Bestätigt

5. in Hamburg

6. am 14. November 1996

7. durch die Präsidentin des Landgerichts

8. unter Nr. 9101 E/1- 1160/96



10. Unterschrift:

Görres - Ohde

RECORDED: 07/07/1998